**TOWN HALL** (307) 237-7269 4820 N. WARDWELL INDUSTRIAL AVE.

**CRIME STOPPERS OF CENTRAL WYOMING TIP LINE (307)577-8477** 

**NC SHERIFF'S OFFICE NON-EMERGENCY** NUMBER (307)235-9282

FIRE DANGER: HIGH **STAGE 1 FIRE RESTRICTIONS IN PLACE** FOR NATRONA COUNTY. FOR MORE INFO, SEE **NATRONA COUNTY'S** WEBSITE

WWW.BARNUNNWY.GOV **FACEBOOK: TOWN OF BAR NUNN** 



## **Town Council Seat Vacancy**

to serve until November 2024 General Election

Interested Bar Nunn Residents eligible to serve are invited to submit a Letter of Interest to:

MAILED OR DROPPED OFF: OR **TOWN OF BAR NUNN** ATTN: COUNCIL- LETTER OF INTEREST **4820 N. WARDWELL INDUSTRIAL AVE BAR NUNN, WY 82601** 

**EMAIL:** TOWN@BARNUNNWY.COM

# **BNFD Annual Fall Fest**

**TOWN OF** 

Join the Bar Nunn Fire Department for their Annual Fall Fest at Antelope Park on October 7th, from 10 AM to 3 PM.

#### **Public Works Department Reminders**

- No parking snow routes starting October 1st Vehicles could be towed if parked on these routes.
- No Dirt bikes, or ATVs in triangle owned by the town behind Sunset, Trails End and Palomino. Town authorized vehicles only.
- Please do not drive more than 10 MPH in alley ways.
- Dirt bikes, ATVs or any other motorized vehicles are not allowed on walk paths around town. Town authorized vehicles only.
- Please no parking on walk paths or parking between boulders

#### **Bar Nunn Fire Department**



Is seeking Community Volunteers to join the Bar Nunn Fire Department. For more information, please contact Captain Ashley Edgeingtion (307)797-7696

#### Town Hall Closure- Oct. 9th

In Observance of Columbus Day

### Trunk or Treat-Antelope Park

Please bring your kids and Candy to pass out Saturday, October 28th from 2PM to 4PM. Anyone interested in participating can reach out to Tyler Martin at tylermartin@barnunnwy.gov